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FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 40102 * * 1 FACE PLATE
2 15037 * * 1 FACE PLATE SPRING
3 15039 * * 2 SCREW   1/8X44   L=3.5
4 15036 * * 1 HINGE
5 15039 * * 3 SCREW   1/8X44   L=3.5
6 15039 * * 3 SCREW   1/8X44   L=3.5
7 40106 * * 1 ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 8040 * * 4 SCREW   9/64X40    L=8.0
9 40105 * * 1 ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 15037 * * 1 ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 15039 * * 2 SCREW   1/8X44   L=3.5
12 15036 * * 1 HINGE
13 15039 * * 3 SCREW   1/8X44   L=3.5
14 15039 * * 3 SCREW   1/8X44   L=3.5
15 40104 * * 1 GASKET
16 30066 * * 11 SCREW   M5X0.8   L=12
17 40100-02 * * 1 P/B  SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 18065 * * 2 SCREW   M5X0.8   L=14
19 90625 * * 2 WASHER
20 40100-03 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 18065 * * 2 SCREW   M5X0.8   L=14
22 90625 * * 2 WASHER
23 11004 * * 1 OIL REGULATOR
24 15086 * * 1 OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 10597 * * 1 SCREW   1/8X40    L=3.3
26 8040 * * 1 SCREW   9/64X40    L=8.0
27 11142 * * 1 WASHER
28 40118 * * 2 20 RUBBER CAP 20
29 40118 * * 2 20 RUBBER CAP 20
30 30046 * * 1 EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
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ARM TOP COVER

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 40103 * * 1 ARM TOP COVER
2 11007 * * 1 OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 15058 * * 1 OIL REGULATING STUD
4 15059 * * 1 OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 15057 * * 1 OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 15061 * * 1 PIN
7 8009 * * 1 SCREW    15/64X28   L=7.5
8 11006 * * 1 ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 13076-02 * * 1 NUT
10 40118 * * 1 RUBBER CAP 
11 40119 * * 4 RUBBER CAP
12 40123 * * 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 27174 * * 1 SCREW    M4X0.7    L=10.0
14 31208 * * 1 SPRING WASHER
15 10682 * * 1 ( THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 19510 * * 1 ( SCREW    9/64X40    L=6.5
17 10759-A * * 1 ( THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 10760 * * 1 ( FELT
19 19510 * * 1 ( SCREW    9/64X40    L=6.5
20 15038 * * 1 RUBBER CAP
21 40118 * * 1 RUBBER CAP 

-3
-L

P

-
3

-4-





THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

No PARTS No QTY DESCRIPTION

1 15209 * * 1 ARM SHAFT
2 15033 * * 1 OIL WICK
3 10506 * * 1 OIL STOP SCREW    7.85X20   L=6.0
4 36006 * * 1 NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 10521 * * 1 POSITION SCREW    1/4X28   L=20.0
6 10522 * * 1 SET SCREW     1/4X28    L=14.0
7 10524 * * 1 (
8 70016 * * 1 (
9 18244C * * 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
10 18244 * * 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
11 15026 * * 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 15013 * * 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 10528 * * 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 10523 * * 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15 10728 * * 1 OIL WICK
16 11042 * * 1 OIL WICK
17 10726 * * 1 OIL WICK
18 15038 * * 1 RUBBER OIL STOPPER 
19 25179 * * 1 SET SCREW    17/64X32    L=9.0
20 18006 * * 1
21 10725 * * 2 OIL FELT
22 10563 * * 1 WASHER
23 19417 * * 1 SET SCREW    1/4X28    L=6.5
24 10551 * * 1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 3052 * * 1 SCREW    9/64X40    L=4.5
26 19427 * * 1
27 19508 * * 2 SET SCREW     1/4X40    L=5.5
28 10772C * * 1 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 10772 * * 1 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
30 10773 * * 1 NEEDLE BEARING
31 11879 * * 1 LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 10573 * * 2 SET SCREW    7/32X32    L=11.0
33 40919 * * 1 ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
35 10571-G * * 1 SET SCREW    6.75X24    L=20.0
36 10570 * * 1 POSITION SCREW    6.75X24    L=14.5
37 10524-G * * 1 POSITION SCREW SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
38 14106 * * 1 ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT 
39 40130 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 27171 * * 2 SET SCREW
41 10567 * * 1 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 40133 * * 1 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 23637 * * 2 SET SCREW     1/4X28    L=7.5
44 10568 * * 1 BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 40134 * * 1 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 25170 * * 1 SET SCREW    17/64X32    L=20.0
47 15162-A * * 1 MACHINE PULLEY
48 10576 * * 1 POSITION SCREW    15/64X28    L=21.0
49 10579 * * 1 SET SCREW    15/64X28    L=20.0
50 10577 * * 1 MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
51 14052 * * 1 WASHER
52 40920 * * 1 FEED TIMING LABEL
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PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 10540 * * 1 PRESSER BAR
2 17609 * * 1 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 25163 * * 1 SET SCREW    17/64X32   L=11.0
4 18478 * * 1 PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 35999 * * 1 SET SCREW    M6X1    L=6.0
6 36729 * * 1 PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE 
7 15568 * * 1 SET SCREW    M6X1   L=8.0
8 10546-A * * 1 TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
9 10547 * * 1 TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
10 18479 * * 1 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11 19518 * * 1 PINCH SCREW    11/64X40   L=14.0
13 18648-A * * 1 PRESSER BAR SPRING
14 18649 * * 1 THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
15 25648 * * 1 NUT 1/2X28
16 40407 * * 1 PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 25164 * * 1 HINGE SCREW    11/64X40
18 17083-B3 - * 1 LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

17083-B1 * - 1 LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 10749 * * 1 SCREW    3.4X36
20 10677 * * 1 WASHER
21 19470 * * 1 FINGER GUARD
22 10558C * * 1 LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 10558 * * 1 LIFTING BELL CRANK 
24 10557 * * 1 LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 10556 * * 1 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 15118 * * 1 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 18480 * * 1 LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
28 10548-A * * 1 P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 15111 * * 1 POSITIONING PIN
30 19408 * * 1 SCREW    1/4X28    L=17.5
31 17610 * * 1 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 10554 * * 1 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33 10553-A * * 1 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 
34 15060 * * 1 SCREW    5/16X24    L=16.0
36 17086-B3 - * 1 VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 

17086-B6 * - 1 VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 
37 17111 * * 1 PINCH SCREW    11/64X40   L=6.0
38 19425 * * 1 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 10514 * * 2 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 16709 * * 1 SCREW    1/4X28
41 10728 * * 1 OIL WICK
42 19516 * * 1 NUT    1/4X28
43 40107 * * 1 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 19420 * * 1 PINCH SCREW    1/4X28    L=16.0
45 10775 * * 1 HINGE SCREW    7/32X32
46 35118 * * 1 WASHER
47 10774 * * 1 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 17114 * * 1 NUT    7/32X32
49 37215 * * 1 WASHER
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NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 15110-A * * 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 11875 * * 1 HINGE STUD
3 25179 * * 1 SET SCREW    17/64X32    L=9.0
4 15117 * * 1 SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 8100 * * 2 SCREW   9/64X40    L=6.5
6 15031 * * 1 OIL WICK
7 34037 * * 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 15007 * * 2 SCREW    9/64X40    L=10.0
9 10728 * * 1 OIL WICK
10 16703 * * 1 NEEDLE BAR
11 19426 * * 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 13365 * * 1 PINCH SCREW   M4X0.7    L=9.0
13 10726 * * 1 OIL WICK
14 15089 * * 1 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 B140553 * * 1 NEEDLE SET SCREW    1/8X40    L=4.5
16 N0122 * * 1 DPX17     #22 NEEDLE     DPX17     #22
17 10578 * * 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 11876C * * 1 SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 11877 * * 1 SLIDE BLOCK 
20 11876 * * 1 SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 10581 * * 1 SCREW    7/32X32    L=7.0
22 40905 * * 1 ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 
23 34022 * * 2 ADJUSTING SCREW    9/64X40
24 10728 * * 1 OIL WICK
25 40405 * * 1 ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
26 10519 * * 1 PINCH SCREW    6.75X24    L=17.5
27 34023 * * 1 HINGE SCREW    9/32X28
28 8105 * * 1 NUT    9/32X28
29 15019 * * 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 10754 * * 1 PINCH SCREW    6.75X24    L=16.0
31 34024 * * 1 HINGE SCREW    5/16X28
32 34026 * * 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 34025 * * 1 WASHER
34 50155 * * 1 NUT
35 10778 * * 1 OIL WICK
36 10779 * * 1 CLIP
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KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 40907 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 25604 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 25605 * * 1 HINGE SCREW
4 13059 * * 1 SPRING
5 25223 * * 1 SCREW 1/4X28 L=19.0
6 40979 * * 1 CHAIN WITH FOOK

6-1 17082-01 * * 1 CHAIN
6-2 25675 * * 2 FOOK
7 37012 * * 1 COVER PLATE (REAR)
8 8040 * * 2 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 37012 * * 1 COVER PLATE (RIGHT)
10 8040 * * 2 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
11 40970 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT 
12 40976 * * 1 SPRING
13 6035 * * 1 SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
14 25673 * * 2 BALL-JYOINT  
15 28058 * * 2 SCREW M6X1 L=12.0
16 25677 * * 2 BALL-JYOINT LINK
17 24681 * * 4 NUT 1/4X28
18 23309 * * 2 WASHER 1/4
19 40972 * * 1 JYOINT CONNECTING ROD
20 11412 * * 2 NUT M6X1
21 40971 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER ROCK ARM
22 40977 * * 1 HOOK SUPPORT SCREW
23 6384 * * 1 HINGE SCREW
24 31021 * * 1 SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
26 40973 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
27 34802 * * 1 RETAINIG RING
28 40974 * * 1 SPRING
29 27176 * * 1 SCREW M4X0.7 L=20.0
30 36428 * * 1 WASHER
31 40975 * * 1 STOPPER BLOCK
32 35999 * * 1 SCREW M6X1 L=6.0
33 30075 * * 1 SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
34 156865 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
35 40923 * * 1 WIRE COMPLETE
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HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 34102-A * * 1 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 25235 * * 1 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 10571 * * 1 SET SCREW    6.75X24    L=20.0
4 11080 * * 1 OILING FELT
5 10637C * * 1 FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 10637 * * 1 FEED LIFTING CAM 
7 10658 * * 1 SET SCREW    1/4X32    L=5.5
8 10638 * * 1 HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 10639 * * 1 POSITIONING SCREW    1/4X32    L=8.0
10 10766 * * 1 SET SCREW    1/4X32    L=7.0
11 12135 * * 1 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 10522 * * 1 SET SCREW    6.75X24    L=14.0
13 10729 * * 1 OIL FELT
14 34016 * * 1 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 200347 * * 1 SET SCREW     6.75X24    L=11.1
16 11080 * * 1 OIL FELT
18 34310 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 37193 * * 2 SCREW PACKING (BRASS)
20 21144-A * * 2 SET SCREW     1/4X28    L=9.5
21 34309 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 34311 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 34312 * * 1 RETAINING RING
24 34313-A * * 1 PUSH BUTTON
25 10673 * * 1 SPRING
26 31094 * * 1 RETAINING RING
27 10567 * * 1 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 25620 * * 1 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 25621 * * 1 POSITION SCREW    1/4X40    L=5.5
30 25622 * * 1 SET SCREW    1/4X40    L=5.5
31 25623 * * 1 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 10522 * * 1 SET SCREW    6.75X24  L=14.0
33 10608 * * 1 BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 25661 * * 3 SCREW    9/64X40    L=5.0
35 14108C * * 1 SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.
36 14108 * * 1 SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY 
38 10611 * * 1 SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 10612 * * 2 SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 10615 * * 1 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 10614 * * 1 HINGE PIN
42 10581 * * 1 SET SCREW    7/32X32    L=7.0
43 10619 * * 1 SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 25626 * * 1 SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 10616 * * 1 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
46 10613 * * 1 HINGE STUD
47 10581 * * 1 SET SCREW    7/32X32    L=7.0
48 10617 * * 1 SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET 
49 10620 * * 1 SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
50 37222 * * 1 SCREW    M3X0.5 L=4.0
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FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 12179 * * 1 FEED BAR 
2 10595 * * 1 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
3 10596 * * 1 OILING FELT
4 10597 * * 1 SCREW   1/8X40    L=3.3
5 70129 * * 1 FORK SCREW    7/32X32     L=15.0
6 10599 * * 1 WASHER
7 50103 * * 1 NUT
8 12131 * * 1 HINGE SCREW  3/16X32
9 12178 * * 1 COLLAR
10 16704 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME 
11 18065 * * 2 PINCH SCREW     M5X0.8    L=14.0
12 16705 * * 1 FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
13 16706 * * 1 NUT    1/4X28
14 11888 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
15 10588 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
16 10525 * * 1 SET SCREW    6.75X24    L=9.0
17 11068 * * 1 LINER
18 200347 * * 1 LINER SET SCREW    6.75X24    L=11.1
19 10593 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
20 10764 * * 2 SET SCREW    6.75X24    L=4.5
21 10763 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
22 10571 * * 1 SET SCREW    6.75X24    L=20.0
23 11068 * * 1 LINER
24 10522 * * 1 LINER SET SCREW    6.75X24    L=14.0
25 10593 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
26 10764 * * 2 SET SCREW    6.75X24    L=4.5
27 16708 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
28 19420 * * 2 PINCH SCREW    1/4X28    L=16.0
29 11953 * * 2 SET SCREW    7/32X32    L=5.5
30 11962 * * 1 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
31 11954 * * 1 OILING WICK
32 34010 * * 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
33 11953 * * 1 SET SCREW    7/32X32    L=5.5
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FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

No PARTS No QTY DESCRIPTION

1 34523 * * 1 FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 10845 * * 1 PINCH SCREW    15/64X28    L=18.0
3 40109 * * 1 FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 40936 * * 1 FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 1365 * * 1 PINCH SCREW    15/64X28    L=16.0
6 40961 * * 1 FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7 28031 * * 1 FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 25606 * * 1 FEED REGULATOR

8-1 25606C * * 1 FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE
9 25607 * * 1 FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24 L=17.5
10 40164 * * 1 FEED REGULATING SCREW
11 18420 * * 1 O-RING
12 40963 * * 1 5.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 25668 * * 1 FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW 11/64X32 L=20
14 B142746 * * 1 FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 40120 * * 1 FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN 
16 15729 * * 1 FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 40903 * * 1 FEED REGULATING ROD
18 11409 * * 1 BALL JOINT
19 35034 * * 1 BALL JOINT SCREW     M6X1     L=20.0
20 11412 * * 1 NUT
21 25608 * * 1 FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 25609 * * 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 1365 * * 1 PINCH SCREW    15/64X28    L=16.0
24 34040 * * 1 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25 34044 * * 1 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 15060 * * 2 SCREW    5/16X24    L=16.0
27 34035 * * 1 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 25610C * * 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 25610 * * 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME 
30 34013 * * 2 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31 18085 * * 4 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5
32 34006 * * 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME  COLLAR
33 11953 * * 2 SET SCREW    7/32X32    L=5.5
34 34012 * * 2 FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
35 34011 * * 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 11954 * * 1 OILING WICK
37 11412 * * 1 NUT
38 25609C * * 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER COMP.
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HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

NOITPIRCSED.oN

PARTS No. QTY

1 14128C * * 1 HOOK COVER COMP.
2 14019 * * 2 RUBBER
3 14013 * * 2 HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64 40 L=5.5
4 14017 * * 1 HOOK COVER SPRING
5 14013 * * 1 HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
6 40962 * * 1 HOOK SADDLE
7 28076 * * 2 HOOK SADDLE SCREW M6X1 L=18.0
8 10599 * * 2 HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
9 14008 * * 1 FELT
10 14034 * * 1 FELT
11 14013 * * 1 SCREW     9/64X40  L=5.5
12 14032 * * 1 BOBBIN CASE OPENER
13 14033 * * 1 BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
14 15055 * * 1 PINCH SCREW    11/64X32   L=9.0
15 14127 * * 1 HOOK SHAFT (UPPER)
16 14123 * * 1 HOOK SHAFT (UPPER) COLLAR
17 27170 * * 2 SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
18 14125 * * 1 HOOK SHAFT JOINT
19 27170 * * 4 SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
20 14123 * * 1 HOOK SHAFT (LOWER) COLLAR
21 27170 * * 2 SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
22 14010 * * 2 FELT
23 14126 * * 1 HOOK SHAFT (LOWER)
24 10657 * * 1 HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
25 10658 * * 1 POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
26 10767 * * 1 SET SCREW     1/4X32  L=4.5
27 40953 * - 1 BED SLIDE

40965 - * 1 BED SLIDE
28 6031-01 * * 1 BED SLIDE SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
29 16408 * * 1 BOBBIN
30 14119 * * 1 HOOK COMP.
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THROAT PLATE, FEED DOG

NOITPIRCSED.oN

PARTS No. QTY

1 14111 * * 1 THROAT PLATE
2 13826 * * 3 THROAT PLATE SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
3 40967 * * 1 THROAT PLATE BASE
4 28076 * * 2 THROAT PLATE BASE SCREW M6X1 L=18.0
5 10599 * * 2 WASHER
6 14026 * * 1 FELT
7 14121 * * 1 A HOOK SADDLE COVER A
8 37288-A * * 6 A SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
9 14122 * * 1 B HOOK SADDLE COVER B
10 37288-A * * 6 B SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
11 14114 * * 1 FEED DOG
12 10561 * * 1 FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
13 14115 * * 1 FEED PLATE
14 14116 * * 1 FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK 
15 14118 * * 1 FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW M6X1
16 11412 * * 1 NUT M6X1
18 40966 * * 1 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER
19 10766 * * 2 FEED PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
20 14129 * * 2 NUT 1/4X32
21 13826 * * 6 SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
22 40968 * * 1 THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT
23 28076 * * 4 THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW M6X1 L=18.0
24 10599 * * 4 WASHER
25 10545 * * 4 THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
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TENSION BRACKET 
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TENSION BRACKET

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 40431 * * 1 TENSION BRACKET
4 30011 * * 1 TENSION STUD (FIRST)
5 10652 * * 1 TENSION STUD (FIRST) NUT
6 20224 * * 2 TENSION DISC (FIRST)
7 20226-01 * * 1 TENSION SPRING
8 20225 * * 1 TENSION THUMB NUT (FIRST)
9 B145446 * * 4 TENSION DISC
10 B159805 * * 2 TENSION DISC PRESSER
11 BS07490 * * 2 TENSION SPRING
12 28206 * * 2 REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
13 B149566 * * 2 REGULATING THUMB NUT
14 60391 * * 1 TENSION STUD
15 10793 * * 2 TENSION RELEASING PIN
16 40434 * * 1 TENSION RELEASING PLATE
17 19422 * * 2 HINGE SCREW    9/64X40
18 19512 * * 1 THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
19 10689 * * 1 THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
20 10694 * * 1 THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
21 B118319 * * 1 SCREW    3/32X56    L=6.0
22 19534 * * 1 THUMB NUT    7/32X32
23 40431C * * 1 TENSION BRACKET COMP.
24 10720 * * 1 TENSION RELEASING ROD
25 6604 * * 1 SCREW    9/64X40    L=12.0
26 4221 * * 1 OIL WICK RETAINER
27 10690 * * 1 THEREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
28 8100 * * 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
29 34042-TA * * 1 THEREAD GUIDE
30 11142 * * 1 WASHER
31 10545 * * 1 SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
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LUBRICATION

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 14130C * * 1 ( OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
2 31129 * * 1 RETAINER
3 6333 * * 1 SCREW   9/64X40    L=6.5
4 34107C * * 1 ( / OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
5 36333 * * 1 RETAINER
6 6333 * * 1 SCREW   9/64X40    L=6.5
7 31127 * * 1 RETAINER
8 6333 * * 1 SCREW   9/64X40    L=6.5
9 30212C * * 1 ( OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
10 34045C * * 1 ( OIL TUBE & OIL WICK 
11 36333 * * 1 RETAINER
12 6333 * * 1 SCREW   9/64X40    L=6.5
13 40135C * * 1 ( ( OIL TUBE & OIL WICK
14 15087 * * 2 RETAINER
15 6333 * * 2 SCREW   9/64X40    L=6.5
16 14907 * * 1 BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
17 11106 * * 1 OIL FELT
18 11108 * * 1 SCREW    1/4X32    L=13.0
19 11069 * * 4
20 11071 * * 2 PACKING
21 11070 * * 2 OIL STOP SCREW     7/16X28
22 11080 * * 1 OIL FELT 
23 11069 * * 1 OIL FELT 
24 11085 * * 1 OIL STOP SCREW     7/16X28
25 11069 * * 1 OIL FELT 
26 11085 * * 1 OIL STOP SCREW     7/16X28
27 11069 * * 2 OIL FELT 
28 11085 * * 2 OIL STOP SCREW     7/16X28
29 15034 * * 1 OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP.
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BOBBIN WINDER

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 60571-A * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 B062400 * * 1 SCREW     M4X0.7    L=8.0
3 B026040 * * 1 WASHER
4 40126 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
5 40125C * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 40125 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING 
7 40131 * * 2 BALL BEARING
8 40124 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 B012400 * * 2 SET SCREW    M4X0.7    L=6.0
10 40129 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11 40127 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 BS25413 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 40128 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 B025080 * * 1 WASHER
15 B048060 * * 1 RETAINING RING
16 BS23651 * * 1 SET SCREW    M6X1    L=6.0
17 40137 * * 1 SPRING
18 27179 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5X0.8 L=30.0
19 4135 * * 1 NUT
20 BS51262 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD 
21 BS25478 * * 1 KNIFE
22 B062680 * * 1 SCREW    11/64X10    L=6.0
23 35994 * * 1 PIN
24 BS38736 * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
27 B145446 * * 2 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 10693 * * 1
30 37229 * * 1 SET SCREW    M4X0.7    L=5.0
31 40138 * * 1 RUBBER
32 28206 * * 1 THUMB NUT WASHER
33 40132 * * 1 ADJUSTING FLAT SPRING
34 37532 * * 1 SCREW M3X0.5 L=3.0
35 31017 * * 1 SCREW M3X0.5 L=4.0
36 60718 * * 1 BOBBIN ROTATION STOP SPRING
37 11142 * * 1 WASHER
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OPTIONAL PARTS



ACCESSORIES 1

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 8132-B * * 1 ACCESSORIES PACK
2 16408 * * 3 BOBBIN
3 1872 * * 1 .5 WRENCH  ( 1.5 mm )
4 19456 * * 1  WRENCH  ( 2 mm )
5 19457 * * 1 .5 WRENCH  ( 2.5 mm )
6 19458 * * 1  WRENCH  ( 3 mm )
7 19459 * * 1  WRENCH  ( 4 mm )
8 19460 * * 1  WRENCH  ( 5 mm )
9 25649C * * 1 4 SCREW DRIVER COMPLETE
13 19462 * * 1 DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
14 8125 * * 1 OILER
15 11193 * * 1 OIL
16 8124 * * 1 MACHINE COVER
17 N0122 * * 3 DPX17   #22 NEEDLE     DPX17    #22
18 6052 * * 4 WOOD SCREW
19 11171 * * 2 MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
20 11170 * * 4 SCREW  6.75X24  L=7.5
21 11169 * * 2 MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
22 40949 * * 1 THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 36415 * * 1 DRIP PAN
24 34795 * * 2 (A) RUBBER CUSHION (A)
25 36416 * * 2 (B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
26 B140518 * * 1 DRAIN SCREW
27 B081007 * * 1 O-RING
28 20171 * * 1 RUBBER CAP
29 48016 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
30 27181 * * 1 SCREW M8X1.25 L=20.0
31 19332 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
32 27180 * * 1 SCREW M8X1.25 L=16.0
33 37318C * * 1 KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
34 40978 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
35 BS16290 * * 1 PIN
36 40924 * * 1 WIRE CLAMP
37 156864 * * 1 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
38 13098 * * 1 PEDAL COMPLETE
39 1871 * * 1  WRENCH  ( 6 mm )
40 40980 * * 1 BED FIXED L-BOLT
41 40981 * * 1 URETHANE TUBE
42 13096-W * * 1 PLAIN WASHER
43 70192-06 * * 1 SPRING WASHER
44 40982 * * 1 WING NUT M8X1.25
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OPTIONAL PARTS



ACCESSORIES 2

NOITPIRCSEDYTQoN STRAPoN

1 40908 * * 1 BELT GUARD COMP.
2 40908-01 * * 1 BELT GUARD (A)
3 28138 * * 2 SCREW    M6X1    L=10.0
4 10599 * * 2 WASHER
5 37288 * * 2 SCREW    M4X0.7  L=5.0
6 40908-02 * * 1 BELT GUARD (B)
7 28138 * * 2 SCREW    M6X1    L=10.0
8 10599 * * 2 WASHER
9 37288 * * 1 SCREW    M4X0.7  L=5.0
10 40908-04 * * 1 BELT GUARD (A)
11 28138 * * 2 SCREW    M6X1    L=10.0
12 10599 * * 2 WASHER
13 40908-05 * * 1 BELT GUARD (E)
14 11830 * * 2 THUMB SCREW
15 15081 * * 2 WOOD SCREW
16 11142 * * 2 WASHER
17 40303-03 * * 1 BELT GUARD (C)
18 37288 * * 3 SCREW    M4X0.7  L=5.0
19 17529 * * 1 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ROD FOR BELT GUARD
20 37102 * * 2 NUT M6X1
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